504684597 12/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4731319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD WELLMAN	11/22/2017
MOHAMAD BACHIR	11/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTITECH TRANSPORTBANDSYSTEME GMBH	
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDERSTR. 9	
City:	HANNOVER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15823650	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)862-8308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478621224

Email: hannover.patente@conti.de

Correspondent Name: CONTINENTAL AG
Address Line 1: JAEDEKAMP 30

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
Address Line 4: HANNOVER, GERMANY 30419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P05970 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REGINA MATIAS
SIGNATURE:	/Regina Matias/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_Bachir#page1.tif source=Assignment_Bachir#page2.tif source=Assignment_Ronald#page1.tif source=Assignment_Ronald#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044376 FRAME: 0404

504684597

source=Assignment_Ronald#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044376 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mohamad Bachir, Medina, OH, US; Ronald Wellman, Coldwater, OH, US do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, having its principal office in Vahrenwalderstr. 9, Hannover, 30165, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in

Rubber Track Wheel Path Reinforcement

described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Docket No. 2017P05970 US, executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, including the right to collect damages from any past infringement of such Letters Patent.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, for the sole use and benefit of ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Docket No.: 2017P05970 US

Page 2

We covenant with ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Mohamad Bachir

11 / 28 / 20 17 Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

STATE OF ONIO

COUNTY OF SLAMMIT

) ss

On this day of November. 2017, before me personally came the above named **Mohamad Bachir**, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Carmen T. Johnson Resident Summit County Netsry Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: March 28, 2022

PATENT REEL: 044376 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mohamad Bachir, Medina, OH, US; Ronald Wellman, Coldwater, OH, US do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, having its principal office in Vahrenwalderstr. 9, Hannover, 30165, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in

Rubber Track Wheel Path Reinforcement

described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Docket No. 2017P05970 US, executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, including the right to collect damages from any past infringement of such Letters Patent.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, for the sole use and benefit of ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Docket No.: 2017P05970 US Page 2

We covenant with ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Mohamad B	achir	Date (MM/DD/YYYY	
STATE OF)) SS	
COUNTY OF		33	
personally kno	own by me or prove gnment, and who a	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	the above named Mohamad Bachir , who be to be the same individual who executed the e same of his/her own free will for the use an
		Notar	y Public
		My Cr	ommission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 044376 FRAME: 0409

Docket No.: 2017P05970 US

Page 3

Ronald Wellman

Date (MM/DD/YYYY

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF ALLCLUSE

ss

On this 22 nd day of 100 and 2017, before me personally came the above named **Ronald Wellman**, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 083, 2021

Karia S. Michel-Sudhoff
Notary Public • State of Ohio
My Commission Expires:

October 3, 2021
Recorded in Auglaize County

PATENT REEL: 044376 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 12/13/2017